PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEJANDRO E GUIDI	02/19/2020
KARINA F AMOR	02/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIG TREE INC	
Street Address:	801 TROPICAL WAY	
City:	PLANTATION	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16795341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9543894846

Email: pmeles@bellsouth.net **Correspondent Name:** PABLO MELES, P.A.

Address Line 1: 304 INDIAN TRACE, NO. 710
Address Line 4: WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUIDI-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PABLO MELES
SIGNATURE:	/pablo meles/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Guidi-001_Assignment_Alejandro_signed#page1.tif source=Guidi-001_Assignment_Karina_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505925008 REEL: 051864 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

Patent Application of: Alejandro E. Guidi

Docket No.: Guidi-001

US Patent Application No.: 16795341 Filing Date: February 19, 2020

Title: MOLDING WITH SLOT

ASSIGNOR: Full Name of Inventor: ALEJANDRO E. GUIDI Mailing Address: 801 Tropical Way, Plantation, FL 33317 Street Address: 801 Tropical Way, Plantation, FL 33317

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Fig Tree Inc.

Address801 Tropical Way, Plantation, FL 33317

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application (if applicable) to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants Pablo Meles (Registration No. 33739) and the firm of Pablo Meles, PA, the power to insert on this assignment any further indication, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

February 19, 2020

Alejandro E. Guidi

PATENT REEL: 051864 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

Patent Application of: Alejandro E. Guidi

Docket No.: Guidi-001

US Patent Application No.: 16795341 Filing Date: February 19, 2020

Title: MOLDING WITH SLOT

ASSIGNOR: Full Name of Inventor: KARINA F. AMOR Mailing Address: 801 Tropical Way, Plantation, FL 33317 Street Address: 801 Tropical Way, Plantation, FL 33317

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Fig Tree Inc.

Address801 Tropical Way, Plantation, FL 33317

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application (if applicable) to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants Pablo Meles (Registration No. 33739) and the firm of Pablo Meles, PA, the power to insert on this assignment any further indication, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other jurisdiction for recordation of this document.

February 19, 2020

Karina F. Amoi

PATENT REEL: 051864 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 02/19/2020